
ICE TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
NICKEL 2015-2020 MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING

printed:   01.03.2026 11:18

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Anastasia MATUSOIU MEY 9 6.20 3.07 3.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Car 0.40 0.11 3 2 3 0.51
2 1W 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
3 Av 0.40 0.07 2 1 2 0.47
4 USpA 0.60 0.26 4 4 5 0.86
5 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
6 McN 0.50 0.07 1 1 2 0.57

2.50 3.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.08
Presentation 0.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 2.00
Skating Skills 0.50 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.13
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Sofia DI PALO MEY 7 5.52 2.76 2.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Car 0.40 0.08 2 2 2 0.48
2 1W 0.30 0.02 1 0 1 0.32
3 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
4 USpA 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
5 McN 0.50 0.05 2 1 0 0.55
6 Av 0.40 0.08 2 2 2 0.48

2.50 2.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.75
Presentation 0.50 2.25 1.50 1.25 1.67
Skating Skills 0.50 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.76
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Giannina GERMANN BIE 4 5.48 2.80 2.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 USpA 0.60 0.08 2 1 1 0.68
2 Car 0.40 0.04 1 1 1 0.44
3 FEN 0.30 0.02 2 1 -1 0.32
4 1W 0.30 0.01 0 1 0 0.31
5 McN 0.50 0.08 2 1 2 0.58
6 Av 0.40 0.07 2 1 2 0.47

2.50 2.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 2.25 1.75 1.50 1.83
Presentation 0.50 2.50 1.50 1.50 1.83
Skating Skills 0.50 1.75 1.50 1.75 1.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.68
Deductions: 0.00
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Score
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Total Program
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Deductions

4 Anna NYFFENEGGER HUT 8 5.42 2.78 2.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.08 1 2 2 0.58
2 1W 0.30 0.02 0 1 1 0.32
3 Car 0.40 0.01 1 0 0 0.41
4 FEN 0.30 0.01 1 0 0 0.31
5 Av 0.40 0.08 1 2 3 0.48
6 USpA 0.60 0.08 1 1 2 0.68

2.50 2.78

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.75 1.50 1.75 1.67
Presentation 0.50 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.92
Skating Skills 0.50 1.75 1.75 1.50 1.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.64
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Joana Danielle CRISCIONE FRI 10 5.08 2.71 2.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.03 2 1 -1 0.53
2 FEN 0.30 0.02 1 1 0 0.32
3 USpA 0.60 0.08 2 1 1 0.68
4 Av 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41
5 Car 0.40 0.05 1 1 2 0.45
6 1W 0.30 0.02 0 1 1 0.32

2.50 2.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.58
Presentation 0.50 2.25 1.25 1.25 1.58
Skating Skills 0.50 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.37
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Charlotta Mira ZOLL BIE 6 4.82 2.77 2.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.08 1 1 3 0.58
2 USpA 0.60 0.06 1 1 1 0.66
3 Car 0.40 0.03 1 0 1 0.43
4 1W 0.30 0.01 1 0 0 0.31
5 Av 0.40 0.05 2 1 1 0.45
6 FEN 0.30 0.04 2 1 1 0.34

2.50 2.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.42
Presentation 0.50 1.75 1.00 1.00 1.25
Skating Skills 0.50 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.05
Deductions: 0.00

Page 2 / 5



ICE TROPHY 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
NICKEL 2015-2020 MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING

printed:   01.03.2026 11:18
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Total
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Element
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Deductions

7 Emma LAURENT GRU 3 4.78 2.65 2.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 -0.02 0 0 -1 0.48
2 Av 0.40 0.04 1 1 1 0.44
3 Car 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 0.40
4 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
5 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 0 2 0.33
6 USpA 0.60 0.10 1 1 3 0.70

2.50 2.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.33
Presentation 0.50 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.42
Skating Skills 0.50 1.75 1.50 1.25 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.13
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Neyla Zahra CHAABANE BIE 11 4.30 2.42 1.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 0.02 -1 1 1 0.52
2 Car 0.40 -0.01 0 0 -1 0.39
3 FEN 0.30 -0.01 0 -1 0 0.29
4 1W 0.30 -0.05 -2 -1 -2 0.25
5 Av 0.40 -0.09 -2 -2 -3 0.31
6 USpA 0.60 0.06 0 1 2 0.66

2.50 2.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.75 1.25 0.75 1.25
Presentation 0.50 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.42
Skating Skills 0.50 1.50 1.00 0.75 1.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.88
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Alya Marlin LUDER BIE 5 4.19 2.43 2.26 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1W 0.30 0.02 1 1 0 0.32
2 Av 0.40 0.01 1 0 0 0.41
3 Car 0.40 0.01 0 0 1 0.41
4 FEN 0.30 0.03 1 1 1 0.33
5 USpA 0.60 -0.14 -1 -3 -3 0.46
6 McN 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50

2.50 2.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.42
Presentation 0.50 1.75 1.50 2.00 1.75
Skating Skills 0.50 1.50 1.25 1.25 1.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 2.26
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Johanna SALLIN GRU 1 4.16 2.44 1.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Av 0.40 0.03 1 0 1 0.43
2 Car 0.40 0.03 0 1 1 0.43
3 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
4 FEN 0.30 0.02 1 0 1 0.32
5 USpA 0.60 0.04 1 0 1 0.64
6 McN 0.50 -0.18 -5 -3 -3 0.32

2.50 2.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.17
Presentation 0.50 1.50 1.00 0.75 1.08
Skating Skills 0.50 1.50 1.25 0.75 1.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Gioara GERMANN BIE 12 3.95 2.24 1.71 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1W 0.30 0.00 0 0 0 0.30
2 Car 0.40 -0.01 -1 -1 1 0.39
3 McN 0.50 -0.05 -1 -1 -1 0.45
4 USpA 0.60 -0.20 -2 -4 -4 0.40
5 Av 0.40 -0.01 0 -1 0 0.39
6 FEN 0.30 0.01 0 1 0 0.31

2.50 2.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.50 1.25 1.00 1.25
Presentation 0.50 1.50 1.00 0.75 1.08
Skating Skills 0.50 1.25 1.00 1.00 1.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.71
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Meliya SUTTER BIE 13 3.72 2.26 1.46 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 McN 0.50 -0.03 0 -1 -1 0.47
2 Av 0.40 -0.01 0 -1 0 0.39
3 Car 0.40 -0.05 -1 -2 -1 0.35
4 FEN 0.30 -0.03 0 -1 -2 0.27
5 1W 0.30 -0.02 -1 0 -1 0.28
6 USpA 0.60 -0.10 -2 -2 -1 0.50

2.50 2.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Presentation 0.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Skating Skills 0.50 1.25 0.75 0.75 0.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.46
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number
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Segment
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Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Yara FUCHS BIE 2 3.54 2.24 1.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 Car 0.40 -0.07 -1 -2 -2 0.33
2 1W 0.30 -0.02 -1 -1 0 0.28
3 FEN 0.30 -0.02 -1 0 -1 0.28
4 McN 0.50 -0.10 -2 -2 -2 0.40
5 Av 0.40 -0.01 -1 -1 1 0.39
6 USpA 0.60 -0.04 -1 -1 0 0.56

2.50 2.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 0.50 0.75 1.00 0.75 0.83
Presentation 0.50 1.00 1.00 0.75 0.92
Skating Skills 0.50 1.00 0.75 0.75 0.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.30
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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